Aruba Networks Gerogia State Term Contract#: 99999-SPD-T20120501-0011A RECOMMENDATION FORM

<u>User Department's Recommendation</u>	
Recommended Firm: MGT Impact Solutions	
User Department: Innovation and Technology	
APPROVE (Please circle one): YES NO	
Name of Fund: General Fund 100 Object Code 522201	
Contract Award Amount: \$115,149.57	
Justification:	
DeKalb County Innovation and Technology Department is requesting Purchasing and Contracting's assistance in approving our annual maintenance and support of our Aruba Network equipment with MGT Impact Solutions. The term will run from 4/1/2025 - 3/31/2026.	
This is for maintenance and support for the counties Aruba Network equipment. The 2025 annual cost associated with this request is \$115,149.57 and we would like to utilize the Aruba Networks Gerogia State Term Contract#: 99999-SPD-T20120501-0011A.	
This request is funded through the DOIT maintenance and repair (522201), general fund (100).	
If additional information is required, please contact Angela Green (470-755-2241).	
Jelevina A. Green	January 30, 2025
Department Director	Date
Jovan Digitally signed by Jovan Hooper	
Hooper Date: 2025.02.27 12:36:36 -05'00'	